
   
  

    
   

  

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

  

  

        
 

          

      Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 

LEASE SALE 256 STATISTICS 

As of January 19, 2021 

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 
+ 86 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

86 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

93 Total Tracts 
86 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

- 7 Tracts - Bids Rejected 
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

0 Tracts Remaining 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, January 15, 2021, in Phase 2 of Sale 256.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

00078 

00689 

02058 

02219 

02647 

02748 

03026 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

Shell Offshore Inc. 
G36955 

G36930 
G36931 
G36932 
G36933 
G36934 
G36935 
G36936 
G36937 
G36938 

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. 
G37010 

Anadarko US Offshore LLC 

G37011 

Mississippi Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 

Keathley Canyon 

Keathley Canyon 

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA 

G36983 
G36996 
G36997 
G36998 

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC 

G37017 
G37018 
G37019 
G37020 
G37021 

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC 

G36953 

Green Canyon 
Atwater Valley 
Atwater Valley 
Atwater Valley 

Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 

Ewing Bank

   30 

552 
553 
557 
558 
596 
601 
602 
645 
646 

693 

920 

299 
181 
182 
183 

321 
322 
365 
366 
409 

1007 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 2, 2021 




