Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 256 STATISTICS

As of January 19, 2021

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 86 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
86 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 7 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 7 Tracts - Bids Rejected
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
0 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, January 15, 2021, in Phase 2 of Sale 256. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
G36955	Mississippi Canyon	30
Shell Offshore Inc.		
G36930	Alaminos Canyon	552
G36931	Alaminos Canyon	553
G36932	Alaminos Canyon	557
G36933	Alaminos Canyon	558
G36934	Alaminos Canyon	596
G36935	Alaminos Canyon	601
G36936	Alaminos Canyon	602
G36937	Alaminos Canyon	645
G36938	Alaminos Canyon	646
LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.		
G37010	Keathley Canyon	693
Anadarko US Offshore LLC		
G37011	Keathley Canyon	920
02647 Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA		
G36983	Green Canyon	299
G36996	Atwater Valley	181
G36997	Atwater Valley	182
G36998	Atwater Valley	183
Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC		
G37017	Walker Ridge	321
G37018	Walker Ridge	322
G37019	Walker Ridge	365
G37020	Walker Ridge	366
G37021	Walker Ridge	409
EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC		
G36953	Ewing Bank	1007
	G36955 Shell Offshore Inc. G36930 G36931 G36932 G36933 G36934 G36935 G36936 G36937 G36938 LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. G37010 Anadarko US Offshore LLC G37011 Murphy Exploration & Production Com G36983 G36996 G36997 G36998 Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC G37017 G37018 G37019 G37020 G37021 EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC	Shell Offshore Inc. G36930 Alaminos Canyon G36931 Alaminos Canyon G36932 Alaminos Canyon G36933 Alaminos Canyon G36934 Alaminos Canyon G36935 Alaminos Canyon G36936 Alaminos Canyon G36937 Alaminos Canyon G36938 Alaminos Canyon Murphy Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. G37010 Keathley Canyon Anadarko US Offshore LLC G37011 Keathley Canyon Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA G36983 Green Canyon G36996 Atwater Valley G36997 Atwater Valley G36998 Atwater Valley G36998 Atwater Valley Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC G37017 Walker Ridge G37018 Walker Ridge G37019 Walker Ridge G37010 Walker Ridge G37020 Walker Ridge G37021 Walker Ridge